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Eighth Session, Commencing at 11.30 am 

AUSTRALIAN  COMMONWEALTH  COINS 

CROWNS  

1239
George VI,  1937. Heavily polished, surface marks otherwise 
extremely fine. 

$40

In a slab by NGC as AU details, polished.

1240
George VI, 1937. Heavily polished, otherwise nearly very 
fine. (2)

$70

1241
George VI, 1937. Fine - very fine. (12)

$400

1242
George VI, 1937, 1938. Good very fine. (2)

$100

1243
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very fine.  (2)

$100

1244
George VI, 1937, 1938. Very good - fine. (2)

$120

1245
George VI, 1937 (2), 1938. First two coins with some 
spotting, very good - fine. (3)

$120

1246
George VI, 1937, 1938 (2). Very good - fine. (3)

$200

    ����������FLORINS  

    

Part

1247*
Edward VII, 1910, George V, 1927 Canberra. The first 
heavily toned otherwise extremely fine; second good 
extremely fine. (2)

$400

1248*
George V, 1914. Nearly extremely fine. 

$150

1249*
George V, 1916M. Nearly uncirculated. 

$240

1250*
George V, 1918M. Some mint bloom, extremely fine or 
better. 

$120
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1251*
George V, 1923. Two horizontal small carbon streaks on 
the reverse otherwise cartwheeling mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$1000

1252*
George V, 1925. Partly cleaned, good extremely fine. 

$120

1253*
George V, 1926. Toned, uncirculated. 

$500

1254*
George V, 1928. Surface marked, cleaned, nearly extremely 
fine. 

$50

1255*
George V, 1932. Very good. 

$150

1256*
George V, 1932. Very good. 

$150

1257*
George V, 1933. Nearly very fine. 

$100

1258*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Toned, good 
extremely fine. 

$350

1259*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Toned extremely 
fine. 

$300
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1260*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly extremely 
fine. 

$300

1261*
George V, 1935. Subdued dusty mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$350

Ex Roxbury's Sale 122 (lot 1711).

1262*
George V,  1935. Good extremely fine or nearly 
uncirculated. 

$150

1263*
George V,  1936.  Subdued mint  bloom, near ly 
uncirculated. 

$100

1264*
George VI, 1940. Dull light grey frosted mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$70

1265
George V, 1927 Canberra. Very fine - good extremely fine. 
(44)

$400

1266
George V - Elizabeth II, commemorative florins, 1927 
Canberra (4), 1951 Jubilee (4), 1954 Royal Visit (4), in 2x2 
holders. Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (12)

$240

1267
George VI - Elizabeth II, commemorative florins, 1951 
Jubilee(34), 1954 Royal Visit(31). Fine - uncirculated. (65)

$300

1268
George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates mostly .500 fine. Good 
- very fine. (approx 600g)

$250

1269
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates .500 fine. In clip seal 
plastic bags by dates, fine - extremely fine. (approx 2.25 
kg)

$1,100

1270
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910 - 1915H, 1917M, 1919M, 
1921 - 1924, 1927, 1928, 1936, 1938 - 1963, 1927 Canberra, 
1957 Jubilee & 1954 Royal Visit, in 2x2 holders in three 
pages, balance of collection. Fine to uncirculated. (45)

$800

1271
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set, includes 1932 
and commemoratives 1927 Canberra, 1934-35 Melbourne 
Centenary, 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit. Housed in a 
Dansco push-in album, very good - uncirculated. (59)

$750
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SHILLINGS 

    

1272*
Edward VII, 1910. Lightly toned, subdued mint bloom, 
nearly uncirculated. 

$250

1273*
Edward VII,  1910. Subdued mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$220

1274*
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly uncirculated. 

$200

1275*
Edward VII, 1910. Polished, otherwise good extremely 
fine/extremely fine. 

$120

 
 
 
 
 

 

1276*
Edward VII, 1910. Extremely fine. 

$100

 

1277*
George V, 1911. Full original frosty mint bloom, choice 
uncirculated. 

$1,200

Private purchase from R.C.C.with their tag, 29.5.12.

 
 

1278*
George V, 1911. Nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 

$300

 

1279*
George V, 1911. Matte finish from being cleaned of old deep 
toning otherwise extremely fine. 

$300

1280*
George V, 1912. Subdued bloom, good extremely fine and 
rare. 

$500
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1281*
George V, 1912. Extremely fine/good extremely fine. 

$350

1282*
George V, 1913. Nearly extremely fine. 

$150

1283*
George V, 1913. Good very fine. 

$150

1284*
George V, 1914. Extremely fine. 

$100

1285*
George V, 1915. Patchily toned, good extremely fine and 
rare in this condition. 

$400

 
 
 

1286*
George V, 1915H. Good very fine. 

$150

1287*
George V, 1916M. Nearly full original cartwheeling mint 
bloom, uncirculated. 

$400

1288*
George V, 1916M. Grey toned, good extremely fine. 

$150

1289*
George V, 1916M. Some mint bloom, good extremely fine. 

$110

1290*
George V, 1916M. Some mint bloom, good extremely fine. 

$100
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1291*
George V, 1917M. Nearly uncirculated. 

$250

1292*
George V, 1917M. Partly cleaned otherwise nearly 
uncirculated. 

$150

1293*
George V, 1917M and 1918M. Good extremely fine; 
extremely fine. (2)

$150

1294*
George V, 1920M. Obverse scratches, otherwise good 
extremely fine. 

$350

1295*
George V, 1921 star. Good extremely fine. 

$1,000

1296*
George V, 1922. Toned, good extremely fine/nearly 
uncirculated. 

$200

1297*
George V, 1922. Rounded emu feathers as struck, cleaned 
extremely fine. 

$150

1298*
George V, 1925. Clear date die state, attractive iridescent 
tone with satiny fields, uncirculated. 

$500

1299*
George V, 1925. Some mint bloom, good extremely fine. 

$150
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1300*
George V, 1925. Extremely fine/good extremely fine. 

$150

1301*
George V, 1925. Good extremely fine. 

$150

1302*
George V, 1926. Good extremely fine. 

$150

1303
George V, 1926, 1927 and 1945. Extremely fine - good 
extremely fine. (3)

$150

1304*
George V, 1927. Frosty original mint bloom, good extremely 
fine. 

$150

1305*
George V, 1928. Lightly toned, good extremely fine. 

$100

1306*
George V, 1931. Cleaned, nearly uncirculated. 

$300

1307*
George V, 1931. Subdued satin-like mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$200

1308*
George V, 1933. Good extremely fine and rare thus. 

$750

1309*
George V, 1933. Very fine and scarce thus. 

$150
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1310*
George V, 1935. Subdued mint bloom, uncirculated. 

$150

1311*
George V, 1935. Nearly uncirculated. 

$150

1312*
George V, 1935. Light grey and olive toned reverse, good 
extremely fine. 

$100

1313*
George V, 1935. Good extremely fine. 

$100

1314*
George V, 1936. Nearly uncirculated. 

$150

1315*
George V, 1936. Good extremely fine. 

$80

1316*
George V, 1936. Nearly extremely fine. 

$60

1317*
George VI, 1940. Uncirculated and scarce thus. 

$350

1318*
George VI, 1938 and 1939. Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$150
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1319*
George VI, 1941. Uncirculated. 

$70

1320*
George VI, 1944. Uncirculated. 

$70

Part

1321*
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1942 - 1963, in 2x2 holders with 
year, mint and mintage figures, also duplicates 1950 (2), 
1952, 1953. The 1946 Perth toned, nearly uncirculated 
- choice uncirculated. (27)

$300

1322
Edward VII - Elizabeth II, 1910-1963, date set. Housed in a 
Dansco push-in album, good - uncirculated. (53)

$250

1323
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates .500 fine. In clip seal 
plastic bags by dates, fine - extremely fine. (approx 1.65 
kg)

$550

SIXPENCES 

    

1324*
Edward VII, 1910. Lightly toned full frosty mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$200

1325*
George V, 1917M. Some scratching, partially next to the 
date otherwise good extremely fine. 

$200

1326*
George V, 1921. Full subdued original mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$650

1327*
George V, 1925. Extensive hairline die breaks on the reverse, 
slightest slip in collar, good extremely fine. 

$150

1328*
George V, 1928. Deep grey toned, good extremely fine. 

$100
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1329*
Elizabeth II, 1953. Toned, nearly uncirculated. 

$100

1330
George VI - Elizabeth II, mixed dates .500 fine. In clip seal 
plastic bags by dates, fine - extremely fine. (approx 1.50 
kg)

$500

THREEPENCES 

    

1331*
Edward VII, 1910. Toned, full frosty mint bloom, 
uncirculated. 

$150

1332*
George V, 1911. Extremely fine/good extremely fine with 
mint bloom. 

$80

1333
George V, 1917M and 1918M. First with rev die break 'three 
legged emu', good extremely fine; second struck from clashed 
rev die, full mint bloom, nearly uncirculated/uncirculated. 
(2)

$280

1334*
George V, 1920M. Reverse with peripheral toning, nearly 
uncirculated/ uncirculated. 

$800

1335*
George V, 1925. Full cartwheeling original mint bloom on 
the reverse, uncirculated/choice uncirculated. 

$210

1336*
George V, 1934. Nearly uncirculated.  

$70

PENNIES 

    

1337*
George V, 1911. Brown and red, nearly uncirculated. 

$200

1338
George V, 1925. Cleaned and scratches otherwise fine. 

$70

1339
George V, 1925, London die; George VI, 1946. Both plain 
die states, very fine. (2)

$100

1340
George V, 1933/2 overdate. Fine. 

$40

1341
George VI, 1941 K.G. Unusual soft strike, brown mint bloom 
patina, uncirculated. 

$250
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1342*
George VI, 1941 K dot G and high dot after Y. Good very 
fine and very rare. 

$300

Private purchase from M.R. Roberts with their ticket.

1343
George VI, 1942 Bombay, I mm missing from the die. Even 
brown, nearly very fine. 

$30

Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

1344
George VI - Elizabeth II, 1948 (2), 1951, 1961Y., 1962Y. 
(2), 1964. The 1951 with some toning spots, otherwise most 
coins with much mint red, overall extremely fine - nearly 
uncirculated. (7)

$70

1345
George VI, 1948. Nearly full mint red uncirculated. (2)

$110

Part

1346*
George VI, 1952; Elizabeth II, 1956 (illustrated), also 
halfpenny, 1959. Uncirculated. (3)

$100

The 1956 sharper than Fenton (lot 3283).

1347
Elizabeth II, 1958, 1964 (4). Mostly full mint red, 
uncirculated. (5)

$30

1348
George V - Elizabeth II, date set, 1911 - 1964, includes 1925, 
1946, excludes 1930. Fine - nearly uncirculated. (78)

$200

1349
George V - Elizabeth II, date set, 1911 - 1964 excludes 1930, 
includes 1925, 1946. In a Dansco press-in album, fine - good 
extremely fine. (79)

$200

 
 
1350
George V - Elizabeth II, 1921 - 1964, mixed varieties 
collection in 2x2 holders with neat handwritten descriptions, 
on four plastic album pages. Fine - extremely fine. (80)

$100

Ex Alexander Collection.

1351
George VI, 1952. Mostly very fine - good very fine. (388)

$60

1352
George V - Elizabeth II, assorted dates, in 2 albums and 
clip seal bags, many George V and a 1938 (EF or better), 
all in a carton (approx 5.5 kg). Fair - nearly uncirculated. 
(approx 500)

$70

1353
George V - Elizabeth II, assorted dates, much duplication, 
(10kg). Fine - extremely fine. (approx 850)

$100

HALFPENNIES 

 

Part

1354*
George V, 1911, 1921 and 1922. Traces of red, good 
extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (3)

$150
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Part

1355*
George V, 1912H, 1914H, and 1915H. Toned, nearly 
extremely fine; extremely fine; nearly very fine. (3)

$120

 

Part

1356*
George V, 1916I, 1917I and 1918I. First two with trace of 
red extremely fine; third good very fine. (3)

$120

1357*
George V, 1923. Diagnostic peripheral die breaks either side, 
even brown patina, good very fine. 

$750

1358*
George V, 1923. A little polished otherwise good fine. 

$400

1359*
George V, 1923. Porous surface, otherwise fine. 

$300

1360
George V, 1923. Good. 

$100

1361*
George V, 1924. Acid cleaned, stripped of original patina, 
however good extremely fine. 

$50

1362*
George VI, 1939 kangaroo reverse. Brown with traces of 
red, good extremely fine. 

$150

1363
George V - Elizabeth II, 1911-1964, complete including 
damaged 1923, 1942Y replaced with 1942I. In press-in 
album, very good - nearly uncirculated. (62)

$350

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

 

Part

1364*
George V - Elizabeth II, date set, 1911 - 1964, includes 1923 
(VG) (illustrated). Very good - good extremely fine. (80)

$300

1365
George V - George VI, 1930, 1938, 1941 (15), 1948 (13), 
1951 (76), 1951PL (34). Some with mint red, very fine - 
nearly uncirculated. (140)

$100

1366
George V - Elizabeth II, assorted dates, much duplication(10kg). 
Fine - extremely fine. (approx 1250)

$50


